
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3475
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2011
CLUBBING OF FLIGHTS
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the problems being faced by the passengers due to clubbing of some of its flights on international routes;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the number of such incidents happened in the last one year, incident-wise;

(c) whether the Government/Air India has provided any compensation to the affected passengers;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor alongwith the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR
RAVI)

(a), (b), (c), (d) (e) and (f):- The information is being collected.
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